DATEL, Inc., 11 Cabot Boulevard, Mansfield, MA 02048 (U.S.A.)   �  Tel: (508)339-3000, (800)233-2765  Fax: (508)339-6356  �   Email: datellit@mcimail.com
Packaged in industry-standard DIP’s, the 3 Watt dual-output models of DATEL’s XWR
Series DC/DC converters are fully regulated (±0.5% max. line, ±1% max. load), fully
isolated (1000Vdc minimum), extremely efficient (as high as 78% guaranteed) building
blocks providing true component-like flexibility and convenience to designers of modern
distributed power systems.
Exploiting high-frequency (170-200kHz), flyback topologies and contemporary,
highly automated, SMT assembly techniques, BWR Model DC/DC’s have enough room

(2.54)
0.18
(4.57)
STANDOFFS
0.025
(0.64)
0.600
(15.24)
BOTTOM VIEW
1 2
3 4
5 6
87
PLASTIC CASE WITH AN INSULATED BASE
Case C1
BWR-5/250-D12 ±5 ±250 75 120 ±0.5% ±1.0% 12 9-18 35/278  75% 77% C1, P2
BWR-5/250-D48 ±5 ±250 75 120 ±0.5% ±1.0% 48 18-72 10/76  75% 77% C1, P2
BWR-12/105-D5 ±12 ±105 75 150 ±0.5% ±1.0% 5 4.5-9 75/727  70% 72% C1, P2
BWR-12/125-D12 ±12 ±125 75 150 ±0.5% ±1.0% 12 9-18 35/346  73% 75% C1, P2
BWR-12/125-D48 ±12 ±125 75 150 ±0.5% ±1.0% 48 18-72 10/81  78% 80% C1, P2
BWR-15/85-D5 ±15 ±85 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 5 4.5-9 100/736  70% 72% C1, P2
BWR-15/100-D12 ±15 ±100 75 150 ±0.5% ±1.0% 12 9-18 35/346  73% 75% C1, P2
BWR-15/100-D48 ±15 ±100 75 150 ±0.5% ±1.0% 48 18-72 10/81  78% 80% C1, P2
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide
R/N (mVp-p) ➁
Load
VOUT
(Volts)
Output
Package
(Case,
Pinout)
EfficiencyRegulation (Max.) ➂
Line
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)Model
Input
IIN ➃
(mA)
➀
Max.Typ. Typ.Min.
IOUT
(mA,Max.)
P A R T  N U M B E R  S T R U C T U R E M E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
Nominal Output Voltages:
±5, ±12 or ±15 Volts
Maximum Output Current
   in mA from each output
Input Voltage Range:
D5 = 4.5-9 Volts (5V nominal)
D12 = 9-18 Volts (12V nominal)
D48 = 18-72 Volts (48V nominal)
Wide Range Input
Output Configuration:
B = Bipolar
15B WR 100 D48- / -
➀ Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions unless otherwise noted.
➁ Ripple/Noise (R/N) measured over a 20MHz bandwidth.
➂ Balanced loads, 10% to 100% load.
➃ Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.
BWR Models3 W ,  D U A L  O U T P U T  D C / D C  C O N V E R T E R S
3
Input Voltage:
"D5" Models 12 Volts
"D12" Models 20 Volts
"D48" Models 80 Volts
Input Reverse-Polarity Protection Current must be <2A. Brief duration
only. Fusing recommended.
Output Overvoltage Protection None
Output Current Current limited. Max. current and
short-circuit duration are model
dependent. "D12" and "D48" models
can withstand sustained output short
circuits.
Storage Temperature –40 to +100°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10 sec.) +300°C
Performance/Functional Specifications
Typical @ TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions, unless noted.  ➀
Input
Input Voltage Range:
"D5" Models 4.5-9 Volts (5V nominal)
"D12" Models 9-18 Volts (12V nominal)
"D48" Models 18-72 Volts (48V nominal)
Input Current See Ordering Guide
Input Filter Type ➁ Pi
Reverse-Polarity Protection Yes (Instantaneous, 2A maximum)
Output
VOUT  Accuracy (50% load) ±1%, maximum
Temperature Coefficient ±0.02% per °C
Ripple/Noise (20MHz BW) ➁ See Ordering Guide